CH \$540.00 12208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		07/27/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Outdoor Recreation Group	
Street Address:	1732 Aviation Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 223	
City:	Redondo Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90278	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1220897	OUTDOOR PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	1307042	TRAVELINE		
Registration Number:	1346159	TRAVELINE		
Registration Number:	1472288	OUTDOOR PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	1659756	FIELDLINE		
Registration Number:	1659757	FIELDLINE		
Registration Number:	1807531	LIFE IS A JOURNEY. WE'LL HELP YOU PACK.		
Registration Number:	1847717	SEAMLOCK		
Registration Number:	2000180	QUIET-CLOTH		
Registration Number:	2049849	OBLIQUE		
Registration Number:	2062166	THRESHOLD		
Registration Number:	2062168	THRESHOLD		
Registration Number:	2062171	THRESHOLD		
Registration Number:	2089443	BUILT TO LAST A LIFETIME		
Registration Number:	2141613	PINENEEDLE		
Registration Number:	2141614	PINENEEDLE		
Registration Number:	2055183	HITTING STREAK		
Registration Number:	2057165	MASTER FLEECE HEAVYWEIGHT 100% POLYESTER		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0700

900778818

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2189994	PACKS FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2255444	THRIVE
Registration Number:	2361581	AMERICA'S FINEST OUTFITTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9372282816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-641-2069

Email: KHARDY@TAFTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Kristin H. Hardy

Address Line 1: 40 N Main Street, Suite 1700
Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M36330-00274
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin H. Hardy
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin H. Hardy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=U.S. Bank Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=U.S. Bank Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=U.S. Bank Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif source=U.S. Bank Trademark Security Interest Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0701

RELEASE FROM PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT

July 27, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (i) any and all interest it may have in and to the trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, listed on Schedule I attached hereto and (ii) any and all interest it may have in and to the licenses listed on Schedule II attached hereto, arising from that certain Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement between THE OUTDOOR RECREATION GROUP, a California corporation, and Secured Party, dated May 9, 2002 (the "IP Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2002, at Reel/Frame Numbers 2469/0058.

[Signature Page Follows]

SECURED PARTY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Warne Glen Elliott Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release From Patent, Trademark And License Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0703

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Database	Registration Number	Registration Date
OUTDOOR PRODCUTS	U.S. Federal	1220897	21-DEC-1982
TRAVELINE & DESIGN	U.S. Federal	1307042	27-NOV-1984
TRAVELINE	U.S. Federal	1346159	02- JUL -1985
OUTDOOR PRODUCTS & DESIGN	U.S. Federal	1472288	12-JAN-1988
FIELDLINE	U.S. Federal	1659756	08-OCT-1988
FIELDLINE & DESIGN	U.S. Federal	1659757	08-OCT-1988
LIFE'S A JOURNEY, WE'LL HELP YOU PACK	U.S. Federal	1807531	30-NOV-1993
SEAMLOCK	U.S. Federal	1847717	02-AUG-1994
QUIET-CLOTH	U.S. Federal	2000180	10-SEP-1978
OBLIQUE	U.S. Federal	2049849	01-APR-1997
THRESHOLD	U.S. Federal	2062166	13-MAY-1997
THRESHOLD	U.S. Federal	2062168	13-MAY-1997
THRESHOLD	U.S. Federal	2062171	13-MAY-1997
BUILT TO LAST A LIFETIME	U.S. Federal	2089443	19-AUG-1997
PINENEEDLE	U.S. Federal	2141613	03-MAR-1998
PINENEEDLE	U.S. Federal	2141614	03-MAR-1998
OBLIQUE	U.S. Federal	2055183	05-MAY-1998
OBLIQUE	U.S. Federal	2057165	12-MAY-1998
PACKS FOR LIFE	U.S. Federal	2189994	15-SEP-1998
THRIVE	U.S. Federal	2255444	22-JUN-1999
AMERICA'S FINEST OUTFITTER	U.S. Federal	2361581	27-JUN-2000

SCHEDULE II

LICENSES

Intellectual Property Licenses granted to Borrower

- 1) Duck's Unlimited
 - a. Bags & Accessories
 - b. Furniture
- 2) Winchester
 - a. Shooting Accessories
 - b. Hunting Apparel
 - c. Casual Apparel

Intellectual Property Licenses granted by Borrower

- Marubeni Fashion Company
 Ohtemachi 1-4-2 Chiyoda-Ku
 Tokyo, Japan 100
- Matsuzaki (Sub-license of Marubeni)5-3 Kuramae1-Chome, Taito-KuTokyo, Japan 111-0051
- Sin-Son Chemical
 108-112 Mittraphan Road
 Wongwein 22
 Phomprab, Bangkok, Thailand
- Goldfield Marketing
 Flat 28, 7/F, Kowloon Bay Ind. Centre
 Wang Hoi Road
 Kowloon Bay, Kowloon Hong Kong

80645554_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008097 FRAME: 0705